05-21-2003 Form PTO-1594 5 - 19-03 RECO!
(Rev. 10/02) 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102453809 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nestle Canada Inc. Name: The Perrier Group of Canada, Ltd. 101 Brock Road South internal Address:_ Guelph, Ontario N1H 6H9 Association Individual(s) Street Address: 25 Sheppard Avenue West Limited Partnership General Partnership City: North York State: Ontario Zip: M2N 6S8 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No General Partnership___ 3 Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Corporation-State Canada Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? January 1, 2001 Execution Date:_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0,962,918 MONTCLAIR ☐ Yes ဩ Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nestle Waters North America Inc. 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___ Internal Address: David G. Hassi **Enclosed** 777 West Putnam Avenue Authorized to be charged to deposit account Greenwich, CT 06830 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David G. Hassi, Domestic Agent Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

f For Ministry Use	Only	Ontario Corporation Number Numéro de la société en Ontario			
Intaka Commen	is Relations at du Commerce		1456169		
ったのてに	tity that these status entrent en vigt		Sh Sh		
guatnen	- Date of the Charles of a action	Notice Regid Jurisdiction			
11//		ARTICLES OF AMALGAMATION STATUTS DE FUSION			
Form 4 Business lorporations Act Formule 4 Loi sur les sociétés par actions	2. The address of the registered offi	NADAINC.	a fusio		
*,•		NORTH TORK	6 S		
	(Name (Name) (Nom de la name) 3. Number (or minimum and maxim) directors is: Minimum - 3; Maximum 1: 4. The director(s) is/are: First name, initials and surname Prénom, initiales et nom de famille	a administrateurs .	Reside Canad State, Yes or Réside canad		
	Kevin Berryman Manuel Andreu	Av. du Léman 30 Lausanne, Switzerland CH-1801 Mont-Pélerin 11, ch du Pélerin, Switzerland	Oul/N		

70 Angus Glen Boulevard Unionville, ON L6C 1Z4.

7 McKay Crescent Unionville, ON L3R 3M7

20 Lyall Avenue Toronto, ON M4E 1V9

ocument prepared by Blake, Cassels & Gravden LLF messers in d Solicities Torons (Ondro)

Terrence J. Ellwood

Keith H. Conklin

Marilyn H. Knox

SoftDocs F. 41 Wordprocessor interface

Form 4 3usiness ⊜rporations Aci ormu ∈ 4 oi sur les iciétés par actions

The amalgamation agreement has been duly adopted by the shareholders of each of the amalgamating corporations as required by subsection 178 (4) of the Business Corporations Act on the date set out below.

Les actionnaires de chaque société qui fusionne ont dûment adopté la convention de fusion conformément au paragraphe 176 (4) de la Loi sur les sociétés par actions à la date mentionnée ci-dessous.

CHECK COCHER A OR B A OU B

B) The amalgamation has been approved by the directors of each ama gamating corporation by a resolution as required by section 177 of the Fusiness Corporations Act on the date set out below.

The articles of amalgamation in substance contain the provisions of the articles of incorporation of

and are more particularly set out in these

1436263 **ONTARIO** INC.

B) Les administrateurs de chaque société qui fusionne on! approuvé la fusion par voie de résolution conformément à l'article 177 de la Lo sur les sociétés par actions à la date mentionnée ci-dessous.

Les statuts de fusion reprennent essentiellement les dispositions des statuts constitutifs de

et sont énoncés textuellement aux présents

December 23, 2000

articles.	statuts.	
Names of amalgamating corporations Dénomination sociale des sociétés qui fusionnent	Ontario Corporation Number Numéro de la société en Ontario	Date of Adoption/Approval Date d'adoption ou d'approbation
NESTLÉ CANADA INC.	1359020	December 23, 2000
POWERBAR FOODS CANADA, INC.	1212012	December 23, 2000
THE PERRIER GROUP OF CANADA LTD. LE GROUPE PERRIER DU CANADA LTEE.	969525	December 23, 2000

1436263

Does is a registered trade k of Styletik Corporation, anto, Canada ne i Form & 1/1999

Form 4 Business Corporations Act Formula 4 Loi sur les sociétés par actions

Restrictions, if any, on business the corporation may carry car or on powers the corporation may exercise:

Limites, s'il y a lieu, imposées dux activités commerciales ou aux pouvoirs de la société :

None.

The classes and any maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue:

Catégories et nombre maximal, s'il y a lieu, d'actions que la société est autorisée à émettre :

The Corporation is authorized to issue an unlimited number of shares of one class to be designated as common shares.

Documers prepared by Blase Cassels of Consider GP Burnstors and Solicitors Tomics Octavo

SoftDoos § 41 Wordprocessor Interface

Form 4
Business
orporations
Act
Formule 4
Loi sur les
ociétés par
actions

Rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions (if any) attaching to each class of shares and directors authority with respect to any class of shares which may be issued in series:

Not applicable.

Droits, privilèges, restrictions et conditions, s'il y a lieu, rattachés à chaque catégorie d'actions et pouvoirs des administrateurs relatifs à chaque catégorie d'actions qui peut être émise en série:

Docum separed by Blake say is 4 Grandon 11P armstees and Felicions Ton as c. Desarro

SoftDoos : 41 Wordprocessor interface

offDocs is a registered trade ark of StyleUs Corporation, pronte Canada

∺ A Form 4 1/1999

THE PROPERTY AND THE PARTY OF T

Form 4
Jusiness
Irporations
Act
Formule 4
Joi sur les
Joiétés par
actions

 The issue, transfer or ownership of shares is xissuot restricted and the restrictions (if any) are as follows No share or shares of the capital of the Corporation shall be transferred without the consent of a majority of the directors of the Corporation expressed by a resolution passed at a meeting of the board of directors or by an instrument or instruments in writing signed by a majority of the directors.

10. Other provisions, if any:

Autres dispositions, s'il y a lieu :

Not Applicable.

Daesment prepared by
Place Casses &
Casses In 12 P
Parenters and Selectors
Towns Out ino

SoftDocs* 41

SoftDook is a registered trade mark of Styletis Occaporation, Toronto Canada 9, 5 Form 4, 1/1999

- 11. The statements required by subsection 178(2) of the Business Corporations Act are attached as Schedule "A".
- A copy of the amalgamation agreement or directors resolutions (as the case may be) is/are attached as Schedule *B*.

Les déclarations exigées aux termes du paragraphe 178 (2) de la Loi sur les sociétés par actions constituent l'annexe "A".

Une copie de la convention de fusion ou les résolutions des administrateurs (selon le cas) constitue(nt) l'annexe "B"

orm 4 Car lorations Act

- Firmule 4 ∷ sur les so letes par ctions
- These articles are signed in duplicate.

Les présents statuts sont signés en double exemplaire.

11.10 map and 12.00 map 4 map 10.10 11.10 map 11.10 map

Names of the amalgamating corporations and signatures and descriptions of office of their proper Dénomination sociale des sociétés qui fusionnent, signature et fonction de leurs dirigeants régulièrement désignés.

NESTLÉ CANADA INC.

POWERBAR FOODS CANADA, INC.

Name: Terrence J. Ellwood

Title: Director

Name: Terrence J. Ellwood Title: Director

THE PERRIER GROUP OF CANADA LTD. LE GROUPE PERRIER DU CANADA LTEE.

1436263 ONTARIO INC.

Name: Terrence J. Ellwood

Title: Director

Name: Terrence J. Ellwood

Title: Director

scamocky reported by Blake Conselved Grave in LCP registers and Solved ies

Vordprocessor Interface

. TDocs is a registered trade rk of StyleUs Corporation onto, Canada

STATEMENT OF DIRECTOR OR OFFICER OF NESTLÉ CANADA INC.

- 1. I, TERRENCE J. ELLWOOD, am the Senior Vice President & Secretary of NESTLÉ CANADA INC. (the "Corporation"), one of the amalgamating corporations listed in the Articles of Amalgamation to which this statement is attached.
- 2. Having conducted such examinations of the books and records of the Corporation and having made such inquiries and investigations as are necessary to enable me to make this statement, I hereby state that there are reasonable grounds for believing that:
 - (a) the Corporation is and the amalgamated corporation will be able to pay its liabilities as they become due;
 - (b) the realizable value of the assets of the amalgamated corporation will not be less than the aggregate of its liabilities and stated capital of all classes; and
 - (c) no creditor will be prejudiced by the amalgamation.

DATED: December 23rd, 2000.

Terrence I Ellwood

ndanian radio antico, o tari tota e er o de el el este en radio de manera de destructurar en estretar estructu

STATEMENT OF DIRECTOR OR OFFICER OF POWERBAR FOODS CANADA, INC.

- 1. I, TERRENCE J. ELLWOOD, am the Vice President & Secretary of POWERBAR FOODS CANADA, INC. (the "Corporation"), one of the amalgamating corporations listed in the Articles of Amalgamation to which this statement is attached.
- 2. Having conducted such examinations of the books and records of the Corporation and having made such inquiries and investigations as are necessary to enable me to make this statement, I hereby state that there are reasonable grounds for believing that:
 - (a) the Corporation is and the amalgamated corporation will be able to pay its liabilities as they become due:
 - (b) the realizable value of the assets of the amalgamated corporation will not be less than the aggregate of its liabilities and stated capital of all classes; and
 - (c) no creditor will be prejudiced by the amalgamation.

DATED: December 23rd, 2000.

Terrence J. Ellwood

STATEMENT OF DIRECTOR OR OFFICER OF

1436263 ONTARIO INC.

- 1. I, Terrence J. Ellwood, am a Director of 1436263 ONTARIO INC. (the "Corporation"), one of the amalgamating corporations listed in the Articles of Amalgamation to which this statement is attached.
- 2. Having conducted such examinations of the books and records of the Corporation and having made such inquiries and investigations as are necessary to enable me to make this statement. I hereby state that there are reasonable grounds for believing that:
 - (a) the Corporation is and the amalgamated corporation will be able to pay its liabilities as they become due;
 - (b) the realizable value of the assets of the amalgamated corporation will not be less than the aggregate of its liabilities and stated capital of all classes; and
 - (c) no creditor will be prejudiced by the amalgamation.

DATED: December 23rd, 2000.

Terrence I Ellwood

STATEMENT OF DIRECTOR OR OFFICER OF THE PERRIER GROUP OF CANADA LTD.

- 1. J.TERRENCE J. ELLWOOD, am a Director of THE PERRIER GROUP OF CANADA LTD. (the "Corporation"), one of the amalgamating corporations listed in the Articles of Amalgamation to which this statement is attached.
- 2. Having conducted such examinations of the books and records of the Corporation and having made such inquiries and investigations as are necessary to enable me to make this statement. I hereby state that there are reasonable grounds for believing that:
 - (a) the Corporation is and the amalgamated corporation will be able to pay its liabilities as they become due;
 - (b) the realizable value of the assets of the amalgamated corporation will not be less than the aggregate of its liabilities and stated capital of all classes; and
 - (c) no creditor will be prejudiced by the amalgamation.

DATED: December 23rd, 2000.

Terrence I Ellwood

Schedule "B"

This Amalganation Agreement entered into as of this 23rd day of December,

2000

AMONG:

NESTLÉ CANADA INC.,

a corporation amalgamated under the Business Corporations Act,

(hereinafter sometimes called "NESTLÉ")

OF THE FIRST PART

- and -

POWERBAR FOODS CANADA, INC.

a corporation continued under the Business Corporations Act,

(hereinafter sometimes called "POWERBAR")

OF THE SECOND PART

- and -

THE PERRIER GROUP OF CANADA LTD.

a corporation amalgamated under the Business Corporations Act,

(hereinafter sometimes called "PERRIER")

OF THE THIRD PART

- and -

1436263 ONTARIO INC.

a corporation incorporated under the Business Corporations Act,

(hereinafter sometimes called "ABERFOYLE")

OF THE FOURTH PART

WITNESSES:

WHEREAS the parties hereto acting under the authority contained in the *Business Corporations Act* have agreed to amalgamate upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set out; and

WHEREAS the parties hereto have each made full disclosure to the others of all their respective assets and liabilities; and

WHEREAS it is desirable that the said amalgamation should be effected;

NOW THEREFORE the parties hereto have agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u> In this Agreement, the expressions "Act" means the *Business Corporations Act*. "Amalgamating Corporation" means each of the parties hereto and "Amaigamated Corporation" means the corporation continuing from the amalgamation of the parties hereto.
- 2. <u>Amalgamation</u> Each of the Amalgamating Corporations hereby agrees to amalgamate under the provisions of the Act and to continue as one corporation under the terms and conditions hereinafter set out.
- 3. <u>Name</u> The name of the Amalgamated Corporation shall be NESTLÉ CANADA INC
- 4. <u>Registered Office</u> Until changed in accordance with the Act, the place in Ontario where the registered office of the Amalgamated Corporation shall be situate is the City of Toronto and the address of the registered office shall be 25 Sheppard Avenue West, North York, ON M2N 688.
- 5. <u>Business</u> There shall be no restrictions on the business the Amalgamated Corporation may carry on.
- 6. <u>By-Laws</u> The by-laws of NESTLÉ shall, to the extent not inconsistent with this Agreement, be the by-laws of the Amalgamated Corporation, until repealed or amended. A copy of the proposed by-laws may be examined at the offices of NESTLÉ located at 25 Sheppard Avenue West, North York, ON M2N 6S8.
- 7. <u>Classes and Number of Shares Authorized</u> The Amalgamated Corporation shall be authorized to issue an unlimited number of shares of one class designated as common shares.

- 8. <u>Issued Shares</u> The issued shares of the Amalgamating Corporations shall be converted into issued common shares of the Amalgamated Corporation as follows:
 - the 230,000 issued common shares of NESTLÉ shall be converted into 230,000 issued common shares of the Amalgamated Corporation;
 - (b) the 100,000 issued common shares of POWERBAR, a wholly-owned subsidiary of NESTLÉ, shall be cancelled without any repayment of capital in respect thereof.
 - the 1 issued common share of PERRIER, a wholly-owned subsidiary of NESTLÉ, shall be cancelled without any repayment of capital in respect thereof.
 - (d) the 1 issued common share of ABERFOYLE, a wholly-owned subsidiary of NESTLÉ, shall be cancelled without any repayment of capital in respect thereof.

After the endorsement of the certificate on the articles of amalgamation, the shareholders of each of the Amalgamating Corporations, shall, when requested by the Amalgamated Corporation, surrender any certificates representing shares held by them in the Amalgamating Corporations, and in return, in the case of NESTLÉ, shall be entitled to receive certificates for shares of the Amalgamated Corporation.

- 9. <u>Restrictions on Transfer</u> The right to transfer shares of the Amalgamated Corporation shall be restricted in that no share or shares shall be transferred without the consent of a majority of the directors of the Corporation expressed by a resolution passed at a meeting of the board of directors or by an instrument or instruments in writing signed by a majority of the directors.
- 10. <u>Directors</u> Until changed in accordance with the Act, there shall be a minimum of three (3) directors and a maximum of twelve (12) directors of the Amalgamated Corporation. The first directors of the Amalgamated Corporation shall be:

<u>NA :IE</u>	ADDRESS	RESIDENT CANADIAN (Yes or No)
Ke in Berryman	Av. du Léman 30 Lausanne, Switzerland	No
Manuel Andreu	CH-1801 Mont-Pélerin 11, ch du Pélerin, Switzerland	No
Kei h II. Conklin	7 McKay Crescent Unionville, ON	Yes

L3R 3M7

Marilyn H. Knox

20 Lyall Avenue

Yes

Toronto, ON M4E TV9

Terrence J. Ellwood

70 Angus Glen Boulevard

Yes

Unionville, ON

L6C 1Z4

11. Officers Until changed, the officers of the Amalgamated Corporation shall be:

POSITION **NAME ADDRESS HELD** President & Chief Keith H. Conklin 7 McKay Crescent **Executive Officer** Unionville, ON L3R 3M7 Senior Vice-Terrence J. Ellwood 70 Angus Glen Boulevard Unionville, ON President, General L6C 1Z4 Counsel & Secretary Matthew L. Hall 210 Glengrove Avenue West Senior Vice-President Toronto, ON **Customer Business** M4R 1P3 Development Paul A. Elstro 18 Tudor Gate Senior Vice-North York, ON President, Technical M2L 1N4 & Manufacturing Tahira Hassan 35A Cedarbrae Boulevard President, Nestlé Scarborough, ON Ice Cream M1J 2K4 50 Fairfield Dr. Senior Vice-Dougias M. Holdt King City, ON President, C.F.O. & L7B 1L3 Treasurer Jon Household 5 Bow Street Senior Vice-Cedar Valley, ON Human Resources L7B IL8 President, Nutrition Marilyn H. Knox 20 Lyall Avenue

Toronto, ON M4E 1V9

Robert G. Leonidas	105 Glengrove Avenue Toronto, ON M4R 1P1	President, Confectionery
Graham Lute	102 Airdrie Road Toronto, ON M4R 1P1	Senior Vice- President, Consumer Marketing & Communications & Corporate Affairs
Jacques Meilleur	1 Raymond Drive Thornhill, ON L4J 2E5	President, Nestlé Food Services
J. Peter Skerrett	248 Walmer Road Toronto, ON M5R 3R7	Senior Vice- President, Corporate Planning & Development
James H. Waldeck	777 West Putnam Avenue Greenwich, CT 06830	President, Aberfoyle Springs Co. division
Robert Mustard	R.R. #3 Guelph, ON NIM 6M9	Vice-President and Controller, Aberfoyle Springs Co. division
Richard Croarkin	30 Mariomi Road New Canaan, CT	Vice-President and Treasurer, Aberfoyle

Andrew Hollyer

J. Mark Evans

David Dickson

777 West Putnam Avenue

Greenwich, CT

Greenwich, CT

143 Shore Road

Old Greenwich, CT

06840

06870

06830

06830

Assistant Treasurer Aberfoyle Springs Co. division

Springs Co. division

Vice-President and

Secretary, Aberfoyle

Springs Co. division

Assistant Treasurer,

Aberfoyle Springs

Co. division

James H. Rouse

化心理学中不同 法翻門的競爭監督 医生乳油 茅里

777 West Putnam Avenue

Greenwich, CT

06830

Vice-President, Human Resources,

Aberfoyle Springs Co. division

Gustav Quast

2000 Webridge Drive

Irving, TX

75038

General Manager,

Aberfoyle Springs

Co. division

Maggie Macari

777 West Putnam Avenue

Greenwich, CT

06830

Director of Finance,

Aberfoyle Springs

Co. division

- 12. <u>Financial Year End</u> Until otherwise determined by resolution of the directors, the financial year of the Amalgamated Corporation shall end on the last day of December in each year.
- 13. <u>Filing of Articles</u> Upon the shareholders of the Amalgamating Corporations respectively adopting this Agreement and subject to paragraph 15 hereof, articles of amalgamation in prescribed form shall be sent to the Director under the Act.
 - 14. <u>Effect of Amalgamation</u> On the date shown in the certificate of amalgamation:
 - (a) the Amalgamating Corporations are amalgamated and continue as one corporation under the terms and conditions prescribed in this Agreement;
 - (b) the Amalgamated Corporation possesses all the property, rights, privileges and franchises and is subject to all liabilities, including civil, criminal and quasi-criminal, and all contracts, disabilities and debts of each of the Amalgamating Corporations;
 - (c) a conviction against, or ruling, order or judgment in favour or against an Amalgamating Corporation may be enforced by or against the Amalgamated Corporation;
 - (d) the articles of amalgamation are deemed to be the articles of incorporation of the Amalgamated Corporation and, except for the purposes of subsection 117(1) of the Act, the certificate of amalgamation is deemed to be the certificate of incorporation of the Amalgamated Corporation; and

京村 日本 村里 日本村 日本村

- (e) the Amalgamated Corporation shall be deemed to be the party plaintiff or the party defendant, as the case may be, in any civil action commenced by or against an Amalgamating Corporation before the amalgamation has become effective.
- 15. <u>Termination</u> This Agreement may be terminated by the board of directors of any of the Amalgamating Corporations, notwithstanding the approval of this Agreement by the shareholders of the Amalgamating Corporations, at any time prior to the endorsement of the certificate on the articles of amalgamation.
- 16. <u>Counterparts</u> This Agreement may be signed in one or more counterparts.

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Agreement has been duly executed by the parties hereto.

NESTLÉ CANADA INC.

By: TEllinoo

POWERBAR FOODS CANADA, INC.

By: / //

THE PERRIER GROUP OF CANADA LTD.

By: 1 Ellino

14362**63 ONTARIO INC.**

By: / Eller

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington DC 20231

Sir:

Nestle Canada Inc., a Canada corporation, the receiving party in the attached Amalgamation Document, hereby appoints David G. Hassi, an Attorney admitted to practice in New York, having an address of 9 High Ridge Ct., Pleasantville, NY 10570, as its representative to sign the Amalgamation Document and on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks identified on the lists attached thereto may be served.

NESTLE CANADA INC.

 $By_{\underline{}}$

Name / J. Mark Evans

Title / Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0897

NESTLÉ WATERS NORTH AMERICA INC.

777 WEST PUTNAM AVENUE P.O. BOX 2313 · GREENWICH, CT 06836-5091

Telephone: (203) 863-0423 FAX: (203) 863-0250 E-mail: dhassi@perriergroup.com

May 8, 2003

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignment North Tower Building, Suite 10C35 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment of Trademark: MONTCLAIR
Registration No. 962,918 In Class 32 (U.S. Class 45)

Dear Madame/Sir:

Enclosed please find the following with regard to the above assignment:

- Original executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- Appointment of Domestic Representative
- Supporting evidence of the amalgamation of The Perrier Group of Canada, Ltd. and Nestle Canada Inc., including a certified copy of the microfiche containing the Certificate and Articles of Amalgamation dated January 1, 2001, and a printed copy of the documents contained on the microfiche
- Check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the fee to record the referenced assignment
- Self-addressed post card to acknowledge receipt of this material

Please return the post card to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

David G. Hassi Legal Department

Enclosures

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0898

Ministry of Consumer and **Business Services**

Registration Division Companies and Personal **Property Security Branch** 393 University Ave, Suite 200 Toronto ON M5G 2M2

Ministère des Services aux consommateurs et aux entreprises

'Division de l'enregistrement Direction des compagnies et des sûretés mobilières 393, av. University, bureau 200 Toronto ON M5G 2M2



Certified on

Prevince da l'Ontario. Copie certifiée conferme le

台路 09 203

Dominanies and Personal i Troperty Security Branch Idensity of Consumer and Business Services Tecento, Ontario

RECORDED: 05/19/2003

Directice
Direction des compagnics et cas sureits mobilières famisière des Sarvices aux consommateurs et aux antroprice i forante, Onitario

7/2002)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0899